REMOTE CONTROL OF ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES USING
BLUETOOTH TECHNOLOGY

This thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of
the Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Honors )
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

SUHAIMI BIN CHE MUSTAPHA
Faculty of Electrical Engineering
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

40450 Shah Alam
Selangor Darul Ehsan




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praises be to Mighty Allah SW.T, the Most Gracious and Most Merciful for the
strength and blessing through out the entire research and completion of this project and

thesis.

My sincere appreciation and gratitude to Prof. Madya Norhayati bte. Ahmad for her
supervise, encouragement and constant support throughout the period of this thesis. My
thanks also goes to En. Jaafar bin Abu Bakar from ERICSSON for his guidance and ideas

in completing this final year project.

Finally, my deepest appreciation and special thanks to my family and all my friends for

their understanding and support throughout the years of my studies.

il



ABSTRACT

REMOTE CONTROL OF ELECTRICAL APPLJANCES USING BLUE TOOTH
TECHNOLOGY

This project is about the concept of wireless technology and it’s application using
Bluetooth Technology device. The main objective of the project is to study and analyze
the reliability of the Bluetooth especially in carrying out the remote control function of
electrical appliances such as lighting up the bulb, switching on the airconditioning and
other household appliances while performing the already existing chat application. In
this project the Bluetooth Application & Training Tool Kit is used as to establish the
connection between two PCs. Visual C++ is the software that is used in building up the
software interface of the tool kit. Only connection point to point is set up since point to
multipoint is not provided in the Tool Kit. The process is then followed by analyzing the

concept of Bluetooth Chatting application.

iii



CHAPTER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Scope of Project
BLUETOOTH IN GENERAL

2.1 Introduction

22 Bluetooth in Historical Aspects
23 Bluetooth General Features

24 The Bluetooth SIG

2.5 How Networks are Form and Controlled
2.6 Bluetooth Operational States
2.7 Network Topology

2.8 Bluetooth Security

2.8.1

Key Management

v

PAGE

11

12



282 Encryption
283 Authentication
BLUETOOTH PROTOCOL
3.1 Introduction
32 Bluetooth Protocol Stack Architecture
33 Protocol Stack Components
3.3.1 Transport Protocol Group
332 Middleware Protocol Group
333 Application Group
34 Transport Protocol Group Components
341 L2CAP Layer
342 Link Manager Layers
343 Baseband and Radio Layers
344 Host Control Interface (HCI) Layers

15

17

19

19

21

22

22

23

23

25

25

26

26



