# REMOTE CONTROL OF ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES USING BLUETOOTH TECHNOLOGY

This thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Honors) UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA



SUHAIMI BIN CHE MUSTAPHA Faculty of Electrical Engineering UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 40450 Shah Alam Selangor Darul Ehsan

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praises be to Mighty Allah S.W.T, the Most Gracious and Most Merciful for the strength and blessing through out the entire research and completion of this project and thesis.

My sincere appreciation and gratitude to Prof. Madya Norhayati bte. Ahmad for her supervise, encouragement and constant support throughout the period of this thesis. My thanks also goes to En. Jaafar bin Abu Bakar from ERICSSON for his guidance and ideas in completing this final year project.

Finally, my deepest appreciation and special thanks to my family and all my friends for their understanding and support throughout the years of my studies.

#### ABSTRACT

## REMOTE CONTROL OF ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES USING BLUE TOOTH TECHNOLOGY

This project is about the concept of wireless technology and it's application using Bluetooth Technology device. The main objective of the project is to study and analyze the reliability of the Bluetooth especially in carrying out the remote control function of electrical appliances such as lighting up the bulb, switching on the airconditioning and other household appliances while performing the already existing chat application. In this project the Bluetooth Application & Training Tool Kit is used as to establish the connection between two PCs. Visual C++ is the software that is used in building up the software interface of the tool kit. Only connection point to point is set up since point to multipoint is not provided in the Tool Kit. The process is then followed by analyzing the concept of Bluetooth Chatting application.

### **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

CHAPTER			PAGE	
1	INTRODUCTION			
	1.1	Introduction	1	
	1.2	Scope of Project	2	
2	BLUETOO'	TH IN GENERAL		
	2.1	Introduction	3	
	2.2	Bluetooth in Historical Aspects	3	
	2.3	Bluetooth General Features	4	
	2.4	The Bluetooth SIG	4	
	2.5	How Networks are Form and Controlled	5	
	2.6	Bluetooth Operational States	8	
	2.7	Network Topology	9	
	2.8	Bluetooth Security	11	
	2.8.1	Key Management	12	

2.8.2	Encryption	15
2.8.3	Authentication	17

## **3 BLUETOOTH PROTOCOL**

3.1		Introduction	19
3.2		Bluetooth Protocol Stack Architecture	19
3.3		Protocol Stack Components	21
	3.3.1	Transport Protocol Group	22
	3.3.2	Middleware Protocol Group	22
	3.3.3	Application Group	23
3.4		Transport Protocol Group Components	23
	3.4.1	L2CAP Layer	25
	3.4.2	Link Manager Layers	25
	3.4.3	Baseband and Radio Layers	26
	3.4.4	Host Control Interface (HCI) Layers	26